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IGTT410 Attachment {11
3GS
INMATE NAME: Ellis, Jerry J. ADC #. 078658B GRIEVANCE #: VSM14-03952

WARDEN/CENTER SUPERVISOR'S DECISION

In response to your grievance, you state, On Oct 1,014 Sgt. Brown VSM property Sergeant advised me that
he did not confiscate my sony radio and (2) (pk) of (AA) batteries that 5gt. Ramel place in the property bag
on Sept.24,014 which due to that Sgt. Tyson negligence of Sept.24,014 of him not listing all the above
items on the F-801-1 Form per AD-13-0188 policy and procedures of (25)(4) toward section (2) on
Sept.24.014 which due to Sgt. Tyson negligence Sept.24.014 I'll request the above mention items replace
End of statement.

According to Sgt. Tyson your property was inventoried and placed in the property room. On September 9,
2014 your property was given back to you by Sgt. Young according to the Inmate Personal Property

Inventory Record. Inmate Ellis you signed the inventory sheet advising you received all property that was
due to you on 9/29/14,

Therefore, I find this issue without merit.
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It you are not satisfied with this response, you mayBLa’%BMthis decision within five working days by filling in the
information requested below and mailing it to the appropriate Chief Deputy/Deputy/Assistant Director along
with the Unit Level Grievance Form. Keep in mind that you are appealing the decision to the original

grievance. Do not list additional issues, which are not part of your original grievance as they will not be

addressed. Your appeal statement is limited to what you write in the space'—;::v—i(fled bglow. ) { o & |
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H5TT430
3GD Attachment VI

INMATE NAME: Ellis, Jerry ], ADC #: 078658 GRIEVANCE#:VSM14-03952

CHIEF DEPUTY/DEPUTY/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR'S DECISION

You state, that your sony radio is missing from your property.

I find that I concur with the unit's response.

Appeal denied
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Director Date
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FEB 1 ¢ 2015
1IGTT410 Attachment III
3Gs INMATE GRIEVANCE SUPERVISOR
BATION BUILDING
INMATE NAME: Eliis, Jerry J, A’ﬁ?‘f‘”w:'sgmesss GRIEVANCE #: VSM14-04780

WARDEN/CENTER SU!‘-"ERVISOR'S DECISION

In response to your grievance, you state, On the evening of 12-12-14 ¢, Esaw of (AA) shift and Sgt. R. Brown VSM
property room Sergeant both viclated AD 13-04 poilcy of (pg)(4) toward section(1) and section (2) when the both
of thern confiscation all of my personai property and placing me on behavior control per to Deputy Assist. Warden
M. Jacksonlll order of 12-12-14 without issuing me my F-843-1 form of the following items as of (1)X2) pks of (AA)
batteries, 2) (1) sony digital radio, 3) (2 pair of mac-5 headphane, 40 {5) magic shave, 5) (6) dry deodorants .6)
(6) roval crown hair grease, 7) (12) bags of moisture soap, 8) (3) colgate gel toothpaste ,9) bags of columbia
coffee ,10) stamped envelope, 13) (2) 2x1 T-shirts,14) (1) 2% sweat shirt,15) (1) pair of 2x sweat pants,16) (1) pair
of rebok tennis shoes size 12, 17) 1 prisoner self help litigation manuel 2001, 18) 1 Arkansas code annotated court
rule issued 2003 and 19} 1 college Webster

Inmate Elijs, according to documents YouU were assigned to behavior control on 12/12/14, Lt. Esaw stated your
Property was inventorjed. However according to Sgt. Brown on your last inventory sheet dated 9/24/14 that you
signed for you did not have any of the items you are claiming.

Therefore, I find this issue without merit,
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;((331[')1'430 Attachment vI

INMATE NAME: Ellis, Jerry 1. ADC #: 078658 GRIEVANCE#:VSM14-04780

CHIEF DEPUTY/DEPUTY/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR'S DECISION

8) (3) colgate gel toothpaste ,9) bags of columbia coffee ,10) stamped envelope, 13) (2) 2xi T-shirts,14) |
(1) 2x sweat shirt,15) (1) pair of 2x sweat pants,16) (1) pair of rebok tennis shoes size 12, 17) 1 prisoner
self help litigation manuel 2001, 18) 1 Arkansas code annotated court rule issued 2003 and 19} 1 college

The Warden responded, "Inmate Ellis, according to documents you were assigned to behavior control on
12/12/14, Lt. Esaw stated Your property was inventoried. However according to Sgt. Brown on your last

After reviewing all supporting evidence T am unable to substantiate your allegations that your property was
confiscated on 12/12/14 and was not returned to you. According to my review, records show your property
was inventoried while you were on behavior contro! and then given back to you.

Appeal denijed
L
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Director Date
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IGTT410 Attachment 111
3GS
INMATE NAME: Ellis, Jerry J. ADC #: 0786588 GRIEVANCE #: VSM15-01473

WARDEN/CENTER SUPERVISOR'S DECISION

In response to your grievance, you state, On the morning of 3/23/15 I appeared before the VSM
classification committee toward my Wardén review which 1 advised Warden R. Watson that the individual
named at of Mrs. James Major Bolden secretary Major L. Malone Captain Stephens Sgt. Johnson VSM
Isolation Supervisor and Sgt. Brown VSM property room Segeant had not been ensuring that inmates
serving consecutive punitive segregation sentences be issue their 48 hour relief.

If you have specific incident that can be proved you may submit it for review. You have presented no factual
evidence and/or cooperating information for corrective action. You are simply making a statement.

Therefore, I find this issue without merit.

L!Ufﬁ 1o Tl Gl

Signature of Warden/Supervisor of Beslgngé‘ Tit

INMATE'S APPEAL

If you are not satisfied with this response, you may appeal this decision within five working days by filling in the
information requested below and mailing it to the appropriate Chief Deputy/Deputy/Assistant Director along
with the Unit Level Grievance Form. Keep in mind that you are appealing the decision to the original

grievance. Do not list additional issues, which are not part of your original grievance as they will not be
addressed. Your appeal statement is limited to what you write in the space provided below.

WHY DO YOU DISAGREE WITH THE ABOVE RESPONSE? 1 = 7 @,, - ! )
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IGTT410 Attachment I1]
3GS 2

INMATE NAME: Ellis, Jerry J. ADC #: 078658B GRIEVANCE #: VSM15-01441

WARDEN/CENTER SUPERVISOR'S DECISION

In response to your grievance, you state, On March 20,015 I mailed Mrs. James Major Bolden Varner Unit
building secretary a request for interview asking her was she responsibility for time all inmates serving
consecutive punitive sentences be issued the 48 hour relief notification slip which Mrs. James Major Bolden
Varner Unit secretary have refused to address the above mentioned situation

Ms, Mandy James advise, I have not received anything from this inmate.

Therefore I find this issue without merit,

INMATE'S APPEAL

If you are not satisfied with this response, you may appeal this decision within five working days by filling in the
information requested below and mailing it to the appropriate Chief Deputy/Deputy/Assistant Director along
with the Unit Level Grievance Form. Keep in mind that you are appealing the decision to the original
addressed. Your appeal statement is limited to what you write in the space provided below.
WHY DO YOU DISAGREE WITH THE ABOVE RESPONSE? i QRS = D D \G ?I
/258G LAY = G Lo T
: oo NI E L2 N V‘l( : 4 =~
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grievance. Do not list additional issues, which are not part of your original grievance as they will not be

___-_‘_‘—'——\__..
(_; s 71¥65% S=1-AS
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AT it STRATION Biliy NG (

IGTT410 Page 1 of 1



:Ia(é‘l];T 430 Attachment VI

INMATE NAME: Ellis, Jerry J. ADC #: 078658 GRIEVANCE#:VSM15-01441

CHIEF DEPUTY/DEPUTY/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR'S DECISION

March 25, 2015, you grieved that, "On March 20,015 I mailed Mrs. James Major Bolden Varner Unit building
secretary a request for interview asking her was she responsibility for time all inmates serving consecutive
punitive sentences be issued the 48 hour relief notification slip which Mrs. James Major Bolden Varner Unit
secretary have refused to address the above mentioned situation. "

The Warden responded,"Ms. Mandy James advise, I have not received anything from this inmate.
Therefore I find this issue without merit."

In my review of this matter, I find that I concur with the unit's response,

LAppeal denied

S

Director Date
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;(é‘I!;MBO Attachment VI

INMATE NAME: Ellis, Jerry J. ADC #: 078658 GRIEVANCE#:YSM15-01473

CHIEF DEPUTY/DEPUTY/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR'S DECISION

The Warden responded, "If you have specific incident that can be proved you may submit it for review. You
have presented no factual evidence and/or cooperating information for corrective action. You are simply |

making a statement,
Therefore, I find this issue without merit."

Based upon my review, you are receiving 48 hour relief in accordance with policy and procedures. I find no
meerit to your complaint.

[ Appeal denied

Director Date

IGTT430 Page 1 of 1



Missi,
M 2 2015
BEFORE THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION RECE e,
JERRY ELLIS (ADC 078658) CLAIMANT
V. NO. 15-0930-CC
ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION RESPONDENT

ANSWER to AMENDED CLAIM
COMES NOW the Respondent, Arkansas Department of Correction, and for its Answer,
states and alleges as follows:

1. Respondent denies liability in this claim and asserts it will hold the Claimant to strict
proof on each allegation unless admitted by Respondent. Respondent reserves the
right to plead further upon completion of the investigation by internal affairs and
requests the matter be held in abeyance until the investigation is complete.

2. The applicable account information required by the Commission is:
a. Agency number: 0480 b. Cost Center: HCA 0100
c. Internal Order: 340301 d. Fund Center: 509

WHEREFORE, for the reasons cited above the Respondent prays that the claim be
dismissed with prejudice and that Claimant take nothing, or in the alternative that the matter be
held in abeyance until completion of the investigation by internal affairs.

Respectfully submitted,
Department of Correction Office of Counsel

LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #87190
Attorney Supervisor

Post Office Box 8707

Pine Bluff, AR 71611

(870)267-6844 Office

(870)267-6373 Facsimile

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that a copy of this pleading has been served thlsﬁ day of ‘%Z‘S{é_,_
2014, on the Claimant by placing a copy of the same in the U. S. Mail, regular;phs%"to

Jerry Ellis (ADC 078658)
Varner Super Max
PO Box 400

Grady, AR 71644-0400 Z
LISA MI LS WILI».%NS Ark. Bar #§7190
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BEFORE THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION

JERRY ELLIS (ADC 078658) . CLAIMANT
NSas Cla:ms Com Missia
V. NO. 15-0930-CC TN "
N24 o
ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION RE RESPONDENT
CEIVER

ANSWER
COMES NOW the Respondent, Arkansas Department of Correction, and for its Answer,
states and alleges as follows:

1. Respondent denies liability in this claim and asserts jt will hold the Claimant to strict
proof on each allegation unless admitted by Respondent. Respondent reserves the
right to plead further upon completion of the investigation by internal affairs and
requests the matter be heid in abeyance unti! the Investigation is complete.

2. The applicable account information required by the Commission is:
a. Agency number: 0480 b. Cost Center: HCA 0100
¢. Internal Order: 340301 d. Fund Center: 509

WHEREFORE, for the reasons cited above the Respondent prays that the claim be
dismissed with prejudice and that Claimant take nothing, or in the alternative that the matter be
held in abeyance unti] completion of the investigation by internal affairs.

Respectfully submitted,
Department of Correction Office of Counsel

LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #871 90
Attorney Supervisor

Post Office Box 8707

Pine Bluff, AR 71611

(870)267-6844 Office

(870)267-6373 Facsimile

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 certify that a copy of this pleading has been served this L3 dayof 4?; Cta 0 .
2014, on the Claimant by placing a copy of the same in the U. . Mail, regular ge tage to:

Jerry Ellis (ADC 078658)

Varner Super Max

PO Box 400

Grady, AR 71644-0400 : -

R sa 700110,
LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #87190
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o f f-:-:. ate Received: t[ 3 Z{(
ekl (Gp T

O: Formal Grievance (All comﬁL '

‘@Eﬁm% SteﬁOqe state N]

(Date) — o,
EMERGENCY GRIEVANCE (An emergency situation is one in which you ]E;‘-:;g;?r ,
a substantial risk of physical barm; emergency grievances are not for ordinary problems tha

serious nature). If you marked yes, give this completed form to the esignated problem-solvj
sign the atta

1S5U€e Wwas tresgl
hﬂl
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Grievance _ (Yes or No). This form was forwarded to medical or mental health? (Yes or No). If yes, name
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BEFORE THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION

Arkanscs
JERRY ELLIS (ADC #078658) State Clgims Commisgol “AMANT
V. NO. 15-0986.CCSEP 29 2015
ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION RECE]VED RESPONDENT

RESPONSE TO MOTION FOR INTERROGATORIES AND REQUEST FOR
PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS

COMES NOW the Respondent, Arkansas Department of Correction, and for its Response
to Motion for Interrogatories and Request for Production of Documents responds as follows:

1. Response to Interrogatory #1-16: Objection. Sgt. Tyson, Lt. Esaw, Sgt. Brown and Mrs.
James are not a party to the action. Interrogatories are proper only to parties to the action.
The only party who is named and has been served is the Arkansas Department of Correction.

2. Response to Request for Production No. 1-2, 5: Respondent will make any available reports
video to the commission as requested.

3. Response to Request for Production Nos. 3: See RFP #1

4. Response to Request for Production No. 4, 6, & 7: Objection. Irrelevant and not likely to
lead to any relevant information.

Respectfully submitted,

Department of Correction Office of Counsel
( 19,4_ gi ZAUEA_ALA_J
LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #87190
Attorney Supervisor

Post Office Box 8707

Pine Bluff, AR 71611

(870)267-6844 Office

(870)267-6373 Facsimile

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that a copy of the above pleading has been served this XK day of ,égfi‘ ,
2012, on the below Claimant by placing a copy of the same in the U. S. Mail, regular poStage to:

JERRY ELLIS (ADC #078658)
VSM

P. 0. Box 600

Grady, AR 71644-0600

LIEA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #87190
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BEFORE THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION

JERRY ELLIS {ADC #078658) SfG?‘e- . AfkoﬂgeéIMANT
"'Ofms C
0
2 NO. 15-0930-CC SEp g4 MMission
015
ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION RESPONDENT
RECEIgpy
TO MOTION TO DISMISS

COMES NOW the Respondent, Arkansas Department of Correction, and for its Motion to Dismiss,
states as follows:

Claimant has filed an action secking $3,000.00 for loss of property and negligence by alleging that the officer
failed to list certain items when completing his inventory when he was being locked up for beating adn
kicking his cell door and creating excessive unnecessary noise and he is missing a Sony radio, 2 packs of AA
batteries, 1 pair of headphones, magic shave, 6 dry deoderant, 6 Royal Crown hair greases, 12 bars of
moisture soap, 3 Colgate gels, 9 bags of coffee, 18 stamped envelopes, 3 2X1 t shirts, 1 2XL sweat shirt, 1
patr of Reeboks, 1 pair 2XI. sweat pants, and 3 books which occurred on 9-24-14. Claimant has failed to
state facts to support his claim under ARCP 12(b){(6).

This sounds very similar to a claim he filed as No. 15-0038-CC which alleged, “Claimant has filed an action
seeking $3,000.00 for loss of property by alleging that a Sony radio, 6 AA battgries and 92 stamped
envelopes was confiscated during a shakedown on October 27, 2013, and on December 27, 2013, 3 tubes of
toothpaste and 4 bags of coffee were confiscated and he was not given a form, F-841, a confiscation form,
on either date. Claimant has failed to state facts to support his claim under ARCP 12(b)(6). If Claimant
were in possession of these items, it would be in violation of ADC policy because of the quantity or location
where he was housed he could not possess them. In either case, none of the itemns were found in his
possession. Testmony would show that no confiscation form was written by the officer because none of
these items was found. Also video footage of the cell showed no officer with items in hand.”

In the casc at hand, Claimant alleges the loss of items, but he has been indigent since 2010, especially if the
items were lost after 2013, and could not have purchased them. See Exhibit “A”.

Testimony will show that Sgt. Tyson completed the personal property inventory which was witnessed by
Sgt. Ramey due to claimant’s refusal to sign. This inventory shows a pair of Nike shoes. Claimant has sued
for the loss of a pair of Reeboks. See Exhibit “B”. Also attached hereto is a personal property inventory
belonging to the Claimant from March 6, 2012 wherein he had no shoes, radio, headphones, batteres,
sweatpants, sweatshirts, t-shirts, etc. See Exhibit “C”. Between march 6, 2012 and September 24, 2014,
Claimant was indigent and could not have purchased the items listed herein. If he claims that they were lost,
he is in possession of them by unlawful means and Claimant cannot be reimbursed for contraband.

A motion to dismiss is proper when there are no facts upon which relief can be granted. ARCP 12(B)(6).
Claimant can show no facts upon which he is entitled to relief and therefore this claim should be dismissed.

WHEREFORE, Respondent moves that the commission dismiss this claim for the reasons and evidence
submitted.

Respectfully submitted,
Department of Correction Offy_:e of Counsel

LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #87190
Attorney Supervisor
Post Office Box 8707



Pme Bluff, AR 71611

(870)267-6844 Office
(870)267-6373 Facsimile
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that a copy of the MOTION has been served this 028 day of JJ 2015,

on
below Claimant by placing a copy of the same in the U. §. Mai, regular postage’to:

JERRY ELLIS (ADC #078658)
VSM

P. O. BOX 400
GRADY, AR 71644-0400 . : -

LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #87190

Q
O
Q-




2N, VToUI0 INGUIC. SIS, JEITY JAHICS 12

Name: Ellis, Jerry J. ADC #: 0786588 PID #: 0123135
IBSS042B Inmate Bank Account Monday July 27, 2015 01:19:08 PM
Banking - . ;
L .. AR Department of Corrections Account Type: Inmate Checking Account
ocation*:
Account ID: 0123135 Name: Ellis, Jerry J.
ADC #: 0786588
Current Balance: $ 0.00 Unposted Deposits: " $ 0.00
. Canteen Weekly
On Hold:  $ 0.00 Spending Limit*: % 100.00

Canteen Weekly $ 100,00

Pending Checks: $ 0.00 Spending Balance:

Pending . )
Withdrawals: $ 0.00 Status*: Active
Available To .
Spend: $ 0.00 As Of Date*: 12/16/2010D
l —
Comments
None

Account Transactions (1 - 30 of 30}

| Date Type Status ._Trfo"::t?:i:“ Reference Task # Amount | B
12/23/2014 ;Z?;ge"t Canteen | Posted Varner SUPer | 1617725 06439395 | $ (0.04) | % hoo
12/23/2014 frf'r"’]‘;z" Saleto _Posted :fgfer Super | 1617725 06439356 | $ (1.14)
12/19/2014 f:rggiz“ Séls ta Pos;j | VMir;‘er super | 4617730 06422366 | $ (1.00)
12/19/2014 f:r‘;ta‘i“';" Seleie Posted | yarmerSUPer | 417730 06422362 | & (1.25)
12/19/2014 | f2nteen Sale to | hoston ‘pf;;"er Super | 1617719 06422273 | $ (0.48)
12/19/2014 | {2nteen Saleto | osted yarner SUPET | 1617719 06422271 | §$ (0,69)
12/12/2014 f:’n‘lﬁzn Saleita Posted m’;{"er Super [ 1e17710 | 06378127 4 (1.40)
12/12/2014 g‘gggmas'f’ep"su Posted | NA'METSUPET | 514110 00000000 | $ 6.00
12/23/2013 | (nigent Canteen Posted | yarner SUPEr | 4617725 04788302 | $ (2.40)
12/18/2013 gf‘n'}l‘;ﬁ” et Posted “\’4";':‘” Super | 1617730 04762437 $ (0.50)
12/16/2013 fr;"rgi‘;“ Sale to Posted ;aa‘:‘er Super | 1617719 04740814 | $(1.12) | ¢ 2.90
12/16/2013 .ffggiz"'sa'e to Posted | (2T SUPEN | 4455749 04740806 | $ (1.52)
12/16/2013 f:'rg’;zn S8t Posted | yarne’ Super 1617719 L04740765 | $(0.46) | $5.54

| 42/13/2013 | Ceistmas Deposit | P9 | varner super | 2013117 600 | §6.00

Exhibit



AL, viovoo IName: fls, Jeiry James Zot2

' | (apc) | | Max | '
12/28/2012 Isr;‘fége"t Canteen Posted ::f;';;“er Super | 1617725 03204981 | $ (0.25) I $ 0.00
12/18/2012 Ica”tee“ Sale to Posted | YarnerSuper | 4. o5e 03166457 | % (5.75) | $0.25

nmate Max |
Christmas Deposit Varner Super | J
1211812012 | TS Posted | /" 201211CD 00000000 | $ 6.00 $ 6.00
01/24/2012 | Indigent Canteen Posted | Varner Super | 6177 o 5 | .
j24f e osted | /2 1617725 1745165 | §(013) | $0.00
- A
12/14/2011 Icrf‘r‘;gii“ Sale to Posted ;Z;”er SUper | 617725 01567463 | $ (5.57) | $ 0.13
12/13/2011 fnar';iz” Sale to Posted ;f]z‘;( ner Super | 4617719 01560967 | $(0.30) | $ 5.70
12/13/2011 g‘ggmas Deposit Posted ;aa;”ersuper 201111CD 00000000 | £ 6.00 $ 6.00
02/09/2011 g‘a‘:l'ége”t Canteen Posted I‘\’qz;"er Super | 617725 00277764 | $(0.04) | $ 0.00
01/06/2011 f:‘;';etee" Sale to Posted ,‘fg;”er Super | ey 00128467 | & (2.40) | $ 0.04
01/05/2011 Icrfnr;;et‘;" Sdle to Posted ‘h‘;"’a’;"er Super | 417719 00124913 | § (3.56) | § 2.44
Restitution- St. - Varner Super | Refund
12/28/2010 | gesituton S Posted | yar Aai068|01 00098637 | $ 6.00 $ 6.00
12/17/201Q Ef:sg;‘tt;"” forState | pocted parner SUPSr | Aaj009]01 00055598 | $ (23.12) | $ 0.00 ‘
3 ID Card Varner Super : )
L2U7/2010 | RoniiCe et Chorge | POSted | Y AA|005]01 00055596 | $(2.00) | ¢ 23.12
Fed Filing Fees - Varner Super ;
12/17/2010 | (=0 TIG Tees | Posted | VI AA|003]01 00055594 | $ (81.79) | 4 25.12
Deposit Money for Varner Super | 11iw-
12/17/2019 | Depost Posted | yor! Tl 00055578 | $ 100.91 | $ 106.91
| 121612010 ?:[;'Smas Depasit Posted | 0099999 201011CD 00000000 | $ 6.00 $ 6.00

Export Results Shown to:

Show Last Updated Information
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Monday July 27, 2015 01:16:42 PM

CISS070A Canteen Purchases/Returns
Canteen Pur_chases/Returns (21 - 40 of 46)

Date Canteen Name_ ] Sales Type ' Amount jf
11/20/2014 _\-larner Unit VSM Canteen Indigent Sale - 6.19 -
11/06/2014 Varner Unit VSM Canteen - Indigent Sale 4.55_
10/13/2014 Varner Unit VSM Canteen : Indigent Sale 11.97

'08{25,{2014 | Varner Unit VSM Canteen ) Indigent Sale 11.14
08/04/2014 | vamer Unit VSM Canteen Indigent Sale 11.95 |
07/407/2014 Varner Unit VSM Canteen I_ndigent Sale 11.91
06/02/2014 Varner Unit VSM Canteen Indigent Sale o 11.91

E 2_1 2014 Varner Unit VSM Canteen Indigent Sale — 11.35
03/17/2014 Varner Unit VSM Canteen Indigent Sale . 11.73 |
02/18/2014 Varner Unit VSM Canteen Indigent Sale i1.91
01/22/2014 Varner Unit YSM Canteen quigent Sale
12/23/2013 Varner Unit VSM Canteen Indigent Sale |
12/18/2013 Varner Unit New Building Canteen Debit Sale
12/36/2013 Varner Unit Main Canteen ) Debit Sale
12/16/2013 Varner Unit Main Canteen Debit Sale 1.52

I 12/16/2013 Varner Unit Main Canteen Debit Sale 0.46
11/14/2013 - Varner Unit VSM Canteen - o Indigent Sale 11.66
10/14/2013 Varner Unit VSM Canteen Indigent Sale 11.80
09/23/2013 Varner Unit VSM Canteen Indigent Sale 11.76 ‘
08/30/2013 Varner Unit VSM Canteen Indigent Saie

Search Criteria:

Inmate:

Prior Page

Next Page

0786588 Eliis, Jerry J. + Begin Date: 04/27/2013 + End Date: 07/27/2015

1ttps://eomiscluster.state.ar.us:7002/serv1et/com.marquis.eonﬁs.EomisComrollerServlet

7/27/201!
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ADC INMATE PERSONAL PROPERTY INVENTORY REFURD (Code: S<STORAGE K= ESSION M=MALE) F-84l-]
Transfer ““w on 48off Punitive Medical :
H_“_.-mun anﬂm_._“g_”._ £ ADCH; glmaasm Institution: Receiving Institution: IE.WF
ITEM (¥ allowed) #REC/SEN| CODE [#RETD DESCRIPTION ITEM #REC/SENT | CODE [#RETD DESCRIPTION
ADA Compliance [tem Nail Clippars (1)
All Books (10) S A Sserte g Personal Mail > HIS brded
Bethrobe (F, 2) . _ P
Bowls o F ¢ Xoud Radio(l) )
fes (¥ I
MF%S:G (F-idea+ __Nn_@aﬁ Material
Comb (M, I 13 N Religious Medal (1)
Cup S Aalic ” |Ring (1) ]
Denturcs (1) ) = e Shoes wk rel (1) g ] 4
Depilatory preparation (1 Shower Shoes (1) s W
Ear buds/enrphons(1) Soap Dish e
Earplugs Socks (I 3+32)
Eyeglasses/Contacts (1} =, E@E Stockings
Gloves (1} ~ > Sweat Panits (£]
Gym Shoes (1) , Sweat Shirts {17 -
Hair Brush (1} ey .ﬁ Tooihbrush holder
Laundry Bag {T 1 +1) _.| Undershirts | v
Legal MailTranscript v ..J v Mu Q .L.A.@\ ww%nauoa (M.l-2
Maguzines (3 en) Watch-Wrist (1)
Expendable ltems (A Hygleoe EBw Umited to 2 items of eack type vrone gack il sold iz 2 pack. Possession i limited to mazimum in a pach)
Barteries (4) . - . Flex Pens
Beauty Aid produets Food items
Denturs adhesive (2) Hair Dressing (2) 5 bt o yeacs
Deodorant (2) = H a1 &4 Shampoa (2} ) il b
Envelopes (10) = i Shaving Cream (2) 1 E»L.IF
Other (Al Hyglene items Umited to 2 items of each type or onc pack if sold In a pack. Posseasion is limited to maximum In & pack)
% wmmwi. | garid = A ontar iy feifar 5 A5Garfes
[ G Codrd§ ot ™y
Bytdiots =N : i K
State isaed Iems T
| Brojans-shoes (1pr) Razor-Safety {2)
Pants (3 pr) Shirts (3)
Cap/Hat (1) Soa (3 -
Canvas Shoes (M, 1) Thermals (2 sets} ks
ADC Hand Book 5 Bath Towel a5 needed =
Toothbrush (1) Toothpaste (2) - e M,
Tncket/Coat (1) Washeloth (1) o

®

Lgreby gerdfy _..__n.nn: ¥ ploge

on this inventory is camrect. _

Nitness, E.&EQ Dats

Fincss, xﬂﬁj__aba Iuwm - E\

R oo o4 (TR

Exhibit
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JADC INMAEZ PERSONAL PRO& /—;_% ENTORY RECORD
Inmate’s Name: & Zé"% T ADC#: fnstitution: L7 7]
i Inma Non-ExDendable ftems
: —EM [ # ] [ DESCRIPTION [ CODE ITEM # DESCRIPTION CODE |
| Pants
—%‘“‘—CLG— T Device - Photos
Bootr%—&m zi _ _( =/ Photo AJbum P
Bowls Pillow (fase
Majazines Pillow
-Cap/Hat Prosthelyc
Clock o Radio
Comb i Religiols Material
| Cup ot | &/ Religioys Medal —
Dcntures Rings
Earphones \ Sheets
Earplugs Shirts o
Eyeglasses Shoes N
Gloves Shower|Shoes  figm L
Gym Shocs e Socks
HairBroids A ur f‘h { (& Stockinks
Hair Dressing Sweal Hanls
Headphones Sweat Shirts
Inmatc 1D Badge Toothbsush
Jacket/Coat Towels
Laundry Bag ) - Towels|Hand
Lezal Materials ol | (dre 2T %g £% s | Cs] Underghrments
Mail { eoal Undershirts
Mail Personal Usider shorts
Mattress Wash [|loths
Mirror Watch-['ocket
Nail Chippers Watch-W/rist
Padlock | Wallet
Expendable Items
ITEM # #/DESCRIPTION CODE ITEM i H#/DESCRIPTION
Denture Adhesive i Prescriptions
Deodorant 2 | e s ?,';z Z'Ej Razor-afcly
Flex Pen i Shampito
Food Items Shaving Cream ¢
Hypiene tems Soap 1/} -3/ ]
Other
n _ITEM # #/DESCRIPTION E ITEM i #/DESCRIPTION
(Racil gz 11 <
“T he ha 1y property is listed on this inventory and disgosition of all property listed on this invefjtory is correc
furthed stge t t ojfiave in my possession the legal erials bclonayg to any other inmate.”
J-G (X [frowety 2o -~
Slgf-fa'turc of Eﬁff icial.feceiving Property Date inmhate’s Signatuje
Or Witness if in ate refuses:to sign
(= ~— 3|91 e
Siznature of Offi c1al‘ﬁ-éturmng Property f Dat:{ Witness Signature Date 'fﬁmate s Slgnai,lre Date "3~ ¢
“1f 1 should die during my incarceration, I designate the individual listed blow to receive my personal‘iaropcrty.”
Name Address City State Phone
Code Column: D=Donate M=Mail S=Storage I=Issued | K=KeepZa Possession DES=Destroy
Original — Unit Personal Property Officer  Pink Copy — Inmate  Yellow Copy — Inmate’s File
F-841-1 Revised 8/28/2006




STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION DUOCKET
OPINION

Amount of Claim § _3000.00

Claim No. 15=0930-CC
Attorneys

Jerry Ellis, #078658 Claimant Pro Se
VS,

Claimant

Department of Corrections Lisa Wilkins, Attorney
Respondent . Respondent

State of Arkansas

Date Filed June 11, 2015 Type of Claim ___ Failure to Follow Procedure, Loss of
_ Froperiy, Neglipence

FINDING OF FACTS

The Claims Commission hereby unanimously grants the Respondent’s “Motion to
Distniss,” for Claimant’s failure to respond to Respondent’s “Motion to Dismiss.”
Claimant had ten (10) working days to respond to Respondent’s “Motion to Dismiss”
which was filed on September 29, 2015. No response was ever received from Clajimant.
Therefore, this claim is bereby unanimously denied and dismissed.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

{See Back of Opinion Form)

CONCLUSION

The Claims Commission hereby unanimousty grants the Respondent’s "Motion to
Dismiss,” solely for Claimant’s failure to respond to Respondent’s “Motion to Dismiss.”
Therefore, this claim is hereby unanimously denied and dismissed.

Date of Hearing __October 14,2015

— . : Z

October 14, 2015 M/ v / JG#-r;,..r"’f

- tzW

Date of Disposition Chairman

Commissioner

P
(/ 4 // ’ Commissioner

*+appea) of any firal Claims Commission decision is only to the Arkansas General Assembly as provided by Act #33
pp! ¥ P Y
of 1897 and as found in Arkansas Code Annotated §19- 10-211

21



ARKANoAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION

BRENDA WADE

(501) 682-1619
DIRECTOR

FAX {501) 682-2823

101 EAST CAPITOL AVENUE
SUITE 410
LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201-3823

October 16, 2015

M. Jerry Ellis, #078658

P.0. Box 400
Grady, AR 71644
RE:  Jerry Ellis, #078658
Claim #; 15-0930-CC
Vs,
AR Dept. of Correction
Dear Mr. Ellis:

The office is in receipt of your attempt to file a “Claimant Response to Respondent’s
Motion to Dismiss” in the above-referenced matter. This claim was dismissed on October 14,
2015, for your failure to respond to Respondent’s “Motion to Dismiss” within the appropriate
time frame. You had ten (10) working days from the date that the “Motion to Dismiss” was filed
with this office on September 29, 2015 to file a response to this motion. This office did not
receive your response until today’s date (October 16, 2015) which is past the deadline for
submitting your response. Because this claim is now dismissed, we are returning these pleadings
to you for your records. Your only option now regarding this claim is to file a “Motion for
Reconsideration,”

Regards,

B. Wade

Brenda Wade
Director

BW/
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